## **BOROUGH OF MENDHAM**

MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## **RESOLUTION #40-2025**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RETROACTIVE SALARY COMPENSATION AND A FUTURE SALARY ADJUSTMENT FOR CASEY LAKICEVIC, ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR SUCCESSFULLY ATTAINING CERTIFICATION AS A CERTIFIED PUBLIC WORKS MANAGER

**WHEREAS,** Borough employee Casey Lakicevic was promoted to the position of Assistant Superintendent of Public Works effective July 25, 2023; and

WHEREAS, under the term of his employment agreement, Mr. Lakicevic agreed to complete coursework and attain certification as a Certified Public Works Manager within two years from the date of the promotion, and in return, become eligible for an additional pay increase; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Lakicevic obtained certification on October 23, 2024 and is entitled to a 2.5% pay retroactive increase in the amount of \$1,1174.11 which covers seven pay periods; and

WHEREAS, as of the pay period ending January 10, 2025, Mr. Lakicevic's salary will be increased to \$86,151.25 per year; and

**WHEREAS**, the Finance Committee has reviewed this matter and recommends approval by the Mayor and Borough Council; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Borough Council wish the approve the retroactive compensation and future salary increase.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Mendham, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. Mr. Lakicevic shall receive a total of \$1,174.11 in compensation for seven pay periods retroactive to October 23, 2024.
- 2. As of the pay period ending January 10, 2025, Mr. Lakicevic shall receive a salary increase to \$86,151.25 per year.

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Dated: January 15, 2025

Lauren McBride, Acting Borough Clerk

Christine Serrano Glassner, Mayor